g, Hall County Government

FINANCIAL SERVICES

s F Y

HALL COUNTY CONTRACT EXECUTION SIGNATURE REQUEST

G EORGIA
We have it all in Hall

Date:  05/02/2024

POST OFFICE DRAWER 1435 To: Richard Higgins, Chairman, BOC
GAINESVILLE, GA 30503

From: Julie Dorough, Buyer
t: 770.535.8270 | f: 770.531.6711

Your signature is requested to execute the attached bid/contract award

INTERIM DIRECTOR documents for:
Taylor Samples, CPA
Bid/Contract No: 42-002-3

Bid/Contract Name: Demand Services for Resurfacing, Paving, and Full
Depth Reclamation

Department(s) Requesting Contract:  Public Works & Utilities

Award Recipient Name: Allied Paving Contractors, Inc. and Pittman
Construction Company

Contract Description:
Annual Contract (] New Renewal
Prior Year's Spend: $10,414,217

[] Price Increase Requested Increase Percentage: 0%
Project/Service Contract Estimated Amount:  $14,800,000
(] Product Contract Estimated Amount:  $0

Comments: Year four (4) of a possible five (5) year contract.

Allied Paving, Inc. and Pittman Construction Company are both vendors in
good standing with the County. There are no price increases requested for
FY25.

vevaw hallcounty.org



~
.

‘t
."\
-u*.

/‘mm&faw% Contractors, Inc.

State of Georgia Contract #42-002-3
County of Hall

Contract Renewal #3

Demand Services for Resurfacing, Paving and Full Depth Reclamation April 3, 2024

Whereas, the County desires to extend the contract period for a one year period through June 30,
2025, in accordance with the terms and conditions of Bid #42-002, Resurfacing, Paving and Full Depth
Reclamation, dated August 26, 2021 and

Whereas, the Contractor has agreed to this extension and agrees to provide services and/or materials
previously supplied in accordance with the original agreement; and

Whereas, with both parties agreeing to the extension as stated and therefore, the above numbered
contract is hereby changed as follows:

1. By extending the contract coverage for a one year period through June 30, 2025,
2. Allow for price adjustments as agreed to and recorded in Attachment A,

3. Change Orders: Any and all change orders requested by the successful bidder on this project must
be approved per the County’s Purchasing Policies through the Contract Administrator prior to any work

being performed. Any work performed outside the contract agreement for which compensation over and
above the contract is requested must have an approved Change Order. If work is done before approval
of a Change Order, the subsequent Change Order will be rejected.

With the above change to the original contract set forth herein, the parties hereto agree that all terms
and conditions of the original agreement will remain in full force and effect and legally binding on both
parties.

In witness whereof, the parties hereto have set their hands and affixed their seals the day and year

mli mj first above written.

»i'fun ".a',

HALL COUNTY, GEORGIA

-:', ﬁ' i"‘PCR.."; ,‘?‘. .
8 o

I\

)

.“’hwt"

’
Yoo

- -

| SE&L A= "

Hm

Richard Higgins, Chairman

Jﬂﬁﬂ Vice President Hall County Board of Commissioners
pretd -
Date:
Sworn to and subscribed before me this Attestment:
County Clerk
th $
5 Day of April , 2024 APPROVED AS TO FORM

Approved as to Form

7

‘\3?‘“’""'\9 R. Anderson,

&7
William J. Linkous, Cmoun%yﬂtmmignee




Contract Renewal #3

Demand Services for Resurfacing, Paving and Full Depth Reclamation April 3, 2024

Pittman Construction Compan

‘\’|\||llllllj,ll’

Whereas, the County desires to extend the contract period for a one year period through June 30,
2025, in accordance with the termms and conditions of Bid #42-002, Demand Services for Resurfacing,
Paving and Full Depth Reclamation, dated August 26, 2021 and

Whereas, the Contractor has agreed to this extension and agrees to provide services and/or materials
previously supplied in accordance with the original agreement; and

Whereas, with both parties agreeing to the extension as stated and therefore, the above numbered
contract is hereby changed as follows:

1. By extending the contract coverage for a one year period through June 30, 2025,
2. Allow for price adjustments as agreed to and recorded in Attachment A,

3. Change Orders: Any and all change orders requested by the successful bidder on this project must
be approved per the County’s Purchasing Policies through the Contract Administrator prior to any work
being performed. Any work performed outside the contract agreement for which compensation over and
above the contract is requested must have an approved Change Order. If work is done before approval
of a Change Order, the subsequent Change Order will be rejected.

With the above change to the original contract set forth herein, the parties hereto agree that all terms
and conditions of the original agreement will remain in full force and effect and legally binding on both
parties.

In witness whereof, the parties hereto have set their hands and affixed their seals the day and year
first above written.

HALL COUNTY, GEORGIA

By.
TriMAN, (L Richard Higgins, Chairman
Hall County Board of Commissioners

& Date:

Sworn to and subscribed before me this Attestment:
( County Clerk
\“\‘\‘:\m : “"Dﬁ);’of 7 "’/‘ (
“\\:2\\5 -*"NOTY3 ‘70’" Approved as to Form APPROVED AS TO FORM
:5’ -~ ’4,§?\ ‘//////

: 7 5 ﬁd’fa%gub 2 A
s o v Fep EORGI P William J. Linkous, gg#gfmgrzhcé“y‘éﬁéésignee
- i A 3 ) . offné)
2o %R%&mﬁlsm@ expires: _2, c{/zf) unty Attomey
?; ” | N ‘24? a' s o

o

-



42.002 Demand Sarvices for Resurfacing, Paving and Full Dapth Reclamation

Pittman
BID SCHEDULE
Construction Allled Paving C.W. Matthews
2021 Leocal Resurfaclng Program ‘
GDOT QUANTIT UNIT EXT UNIT EXT UNIT EXT
ITEMNO. | rrem TTEM ¥ UNIT | \mount | amount | aMounT | _amount | Amount | amount
PAVING AND RESURFACING ITEMS )
5 3183800 JAgaregate Surfzee Course 100 ™ $45,00 5450000 | sS50.00 | 5600000 s80.54 | s28,054.00
Recycled Asph. Conc. Levellng, Incl.
10 A0812 f e e T Ll 9,520 ™ si7so | s1,03415000] sicaso | swssro00 | simm | 105444820
Recycled Asph Cone 9.5 MM
Superpave, Type I, Group 1 or
15 An2:3100 Fo PR te it merit & ] 1977 ™ stso | s1175701500 swas0 | stanamio]|  snes | si04e97.5
lime
Recycled Asph Cone 9.5 MM
30 4023103 |Superpave, Typell, Group2only, | 10,788 ™ suoss | siaossizas]| simso | spuiearso]  sm2o0r | seszovass
[nelade btum material & B lime
35 413-1000 |Bitum, Tack Coat 29306 GL s3s0 | siops7i0 | sues $35,452.70 5228 $66,317.68
40 4410016 |Driveway Concrete, 6 fa thick 100 sY susm | suswoo | sson $4,800.00 513411 $13,411.00
a5 :‘é‘é’d Jolats In Fxlst Pavement - 100 sY. snoo | s2z000 $3.00 5300.00 $12.00 $1,200.00
5 Asphalt Patching 12,097 TN s17995 | s39sss58as] susso |s2susesof suzes | s2702,838.08
55 {Crack Seatlng 1652 Ml ssste00 | sio7s4520 | 5750000 | s12390000 | ss20000 | s102.424.00
MIll Asphalt Concrete Pavement,
60 4325010 lw siable Depth 5,000 sY ss70 | swssonce | suss $13,250.00 $13.76 $68,500.00
65 4441000 {Shoalder Canstruction 475 Ml - | 51227000 | $582,825.00 | $2,400.00 | stig00600 | 590977 | s2e0,7m4.08
70 7061002 {Turf Estabiishreat, TPB 1152 AC s450000 | ss184000 | s1,52000 | s2zuisdn | osis0000 | s18432,00
Subtatal $8,262,408.,10 56:205,402.60 $6,379,011.49
SIGNING AND MARKING ITEMS]
7 150-1000 |TrafMic Contral 1 Lump |5900,550.00] s5900,5%0.00 [5295,000.00] s295.000.00 [ 51,020,410.91 | $1,020,41091
100 | es:1s04 g:f‘:;::"‘ Solld Traffle Strlpe, | g LF sz10 | stoso00 | sza0 | si20000 $2.00 $1,000.00
105 | 6532501 :‘I'm‘;gf“ Soltd Traflle Stripe, | g LM | 5252000 | 4813200 | s200000 | sssas000 | spe0000 | sasse000
o | esszso2 :’I‘:"“(‘:}"n‘:"‘ Soltd Traffle Stripe, | pgy v | s252000 | ssasd040 | s290000 | sramaco | szd0000 | sersesoo
1s | essasor E‘:ﬁ;""""" Skp Traflle Striper 5| M | sisms00 | siamsee | sis000 | sysooce | snsoose | stsonco
) le
120 6534502 “;’:‘“:':‘m Sidp Traftic Stripe, $ 1 GLM | $1,57500 | $1,575.00 [ $1,800.00 | $1,80000 { 51,500.00 $1,500.00
125 | osrros [Thermioptastic Salld Trafie Stripe, | - gpq.26 LF stas | sa7snsy | oseeo | ssassss $7.50 $4,531.95
130 | ess.1v0s |ThermoplasticSolid TraffleSiripe, |, LF $630 $630.00 $7.20 $20.00 $6.00 $500.00
24 [n, Yellow
135 653-1804 :‘l‘":,‘:;i:’"" Selid Trafftc Stripe, | 4 pog.00 LF s1.58 $1,580.00 S1.80 $1,500.00 s1.%0 $1,500.00
140 683-1806 :hl:_'::’[‘l’;:u" Soltd Traffic Stripe, | 5 000,00 LF s1.58 $1,580.00 s150 | ste0000 $1.50 $1,500,00
145 6520120 [Thermoplastlc Type 2 Arrows 21 EA ste7s | simso | svooo | osioseoo $75.00 $1,650.00
Thermoplastle Pavement Morking, !
155 es3-0220 |t L Type 2 EA $105.00 $210.00 $120.00 $240.00 $100.00 5200.00
Thermoplastle Pavenseat - Morkleg,
160 6530230 |ivers Typean 2 EA $108.00 $210.00 $120.00 24000 $100.00 200,00
Subtotal] S1,028,526.47 S4L,14134 $1,142,280.86
TOTAL AMOUNT] 59,290,934,57 $6,547,543.54 57,521,292.35




